## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-II)

No. Per (AP.B)B(2)1/99

Dated Shimla-2, the  $1^{st}$  December, 2014.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Dr. J.K. Chauhan, Chairman, Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board, Hamirpur shall retire as such on 17.12.2014(A.N.) after completion of period of five years.

By Order

P.Mitra Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-2, the  $1^{s+}$  December, 2014.

- 1. The Secretary to HE Governor, HP, Shimla-171002.
- 2. Pr. PS to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-171002.
- 3. PS to Chief Secretary to the Government of HP, Shimla-2.
- 4. Dr. J.K. Chauhan, Chairman, Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board, Hamirpur – 177 001.
- 5. Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 6. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board, Hamirpur- 177 001 with two spare copies.
- 7. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2 with two copies.

(Prem Singh Thakur)

Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Tel. 0177-2624183.